31-21359-000 '(Lieser AR) Lot l, Block 1 Mohs 2nd Addn 
less E25' thereof also E ' .. ly 5'. oL Lot 2,, Block 1: Moq~ ·-~-!'ld -~~?.n.~. 

A tract of lam:!' lyingin arid being a par·t of ti-- N h · . . 1e ort west 
Quarter of the Sout~west Quarter (NW 1/4 SW 1/4) of ~e~iion 
Eleven (11), Township One Hundred Twenty-four· (124) Nort~ 
Range Twenty Nine (29) West, to-wit: ' 

Beginning at a point on the North line of said NW 1/4 SW 1/4 

, , ' , , '., . ~ ·~ '·-) . r ·- r: ', ~ I • ' .·' , :: 

-;?-

of said Sec~ion ll, ~Township 124 North, Range 29 West, Four 
Hundred Thirteen and fi~e-tenths (413.50) feet East of the 
Northwest corner of said NW 1/4 SW 1/4; Thence contiuing due 
East along said North line of said NW 1/4 SW 1/4 for a 
distance of ninety-two (92.0) feet; Thence at right angles 
and due South a distance of One Hundred forty-eight and 
forty-five hundreths (148.45) feet to an intersection with 
the Northerly right of way line of old Minnesota trunk 
highway No. 52; Thence running in a Southwesterly direction 
along the said Northerly right of way line of said road for a 
distance of Ninety-two and twenty-five hundreths (92.25) feet 
to a point which is due South of a point of beginning; Thence 
due North for a distance of One Hundred fifty-five and three­
tenths (155.30) feet to the point of beginning and there 
terminating, said tract containing 32/100 acres (more or· 
less). 

AND 

That part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter 
(NW 1/4 SW 1/4) of Section Eleven (11), in Township One 
Hundred Twenty-four (124) North, of Range Twenty-nine (29) 
West, in Stearns County, Minnesota, described. as follows, to­
wit: Beginning at a point on the North line of said NW 1/4 
SW 1/4 of said Section 11, 387.50 feet East of the Northwest 
corner of said NW 1/4 SW 1/4, then~e continuing East along